

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3581/2020

Yashraj Bhardwaj S/o Shri Ashiwini Bhardwaj

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. SS Hora
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Narendra Verma
Mr. Ramesh Choudhary, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

22/01/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the accused petitioner has appeared before the Investigating Officer twice as directed vide order dated 14.12.2020.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure latest Status report of investigation by next date positively.

Matter be listed on 11.02.2021.

Till then interim order, if any, shall continue.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J