

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3581/2020

Yashraj Bhardwaj S/o Shri Ashiwini Bhardwaj

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ramesh Chaudhary, PP
Mr. Narendra Verma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

09/03/2021

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks time to procure case diary along with status report of investigation.

List the matter on 24.03.2021.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

Faheem Ahmad/275

सत्यमेव जयते