

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6781/2021

Ishita Bhardwaj D/o Shri Ashwini Bharadwaj,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3581/2020

Yashraj Bhardwaj S/o Shri Ashiwini Bhardwaj

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manvendra Singh Choudhary, PP

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

23/02/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks time to procure the factual report in connection with FIR No. 365/2020, registered at Jawahar Circle, Jaipur East.

List this matter after four weeks, as prayed.

Till then interim order, if any, to continue.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J